
Organised by Richard Morgan Mr Bling PORC DH Series 2010/2011

Winter Round 2

Results List

Held at Penshurst

Off-Road Club

12th December 2010

All Riders 

Pos Bib Name Category  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 88 Harry MOLLOY Senior 0:39.68 0:42.77 0:40.07 0:39.68 -

2 11 Andy WAKEFIELD Master 0:40.37 0:44.05 0:41.60 0:40.37 0.69

3 58 Brad SHEEHAN Senior 0:41.38 DNF 0:47.55 0:41.38 1.70

4 126 Chris MARSHALL Senior 0:41.50 0:42.68 0:46.27 0:41.50 1.82

5 60 Nick CORNWELL Senior 0:42.41 0:42.94 0:44.30 0:42.41 2.73

6 2 David FAIRSERVICE Master 0:43.42 0:42.49 0:45.20 0:42.49 2.81

7 56 Anthony JONES Senior 0:42.61 DNF DNF 0:42.61 2.93

8 1 Micky BOSWELL Senior 0:42.81 0:42.66 0:44.24 0:42.66 2.98

9 94 Ben DEAKIN Senior 0:56.93 0:42.91 0:43.14 0:42.91 3.23

10 153 Billy WRIGHT Senior 0:43.45 0:45.03 0:44.65 0:43.45 3.77

11 150 Christian HATCHER Master 0:44.05 1:05.96 0:45.97 0:44.05 4.37

12 57 James GOERING Senior 0:45.23 0:44.19 0:59.14 0:44.19 4.51

13 132 Ashley SPENCER Senior 0:47.84 0:44.19 0:54.07 0:44.19 4.51

14 151 Marcus WILDMAN Master 0:44.84 0:44.38 0:45.24 0:44.38 4.70

15 97 Chris COCKRILL Senior 0:44.79 1:00.62 0:45.67 0:44.79 5.11

16 84 Josh LOWE Youth 0:45.49 0:45.42 0:44.86 0:44.86 5.18

17 42 George AMOS Senior 0:45.18 0:59.36 0:45.49 0:45.18 5.50

18 7 Tim KEMP Hard Tail DNF 0:45.18 0:47.24 0:45.18 5.50

19 41 Brad MATTHEWS Youth 0:45.45 0:46.93 0:47.99 0:45.45 5.77

20 50 Shaun WHITMORE Senior 0:48.36 0:46.98 0:45.45 0:45.45 5.77

21 152 Paul BRANTON Master 0:45.63 0:46.29 Scratch 0:45.63 5.95

22 102 Dave MORGAN Senior 0:48.19 0:45.66 0:47.60 0:45.66 5.98

23 93 James GREENWOOD Senior 0:47.91 0:50.85 0:45.66 0:45.66 5.98

24 129 Mick RIDGWAY Senior 0:50.78 0:46.80 0:46.53 0:46.53 6.85

25 51 Chris SEAGER Junior 0:55.70 0:49.16 0:46.61 0:46.61 6.93

26 83 Luke TURNER Youth 0:47.93 1:04.30 0:50.87 0:47.93 8.25

27 31 Ben TAYLOR Senior 0:48.48 1:00.51 0:49.44 0:48.48 8.80

28 131 Kev SYKES Veteran 0:50.17 1:00.04 0:48.50 0:48.50 8.82

29 36 Lawrence BIGG Junior 0:48.51 0:50.77 0:50.89 0:48.51 8.83

30 54 Alex LOVETT Senior 0:50.14 0:48.95 0:55.32 0:48.95 9.27

31 37 Jordan MEADE Youth 0:49.15 0:57.91 0:50.88 0:49.15 9.47

32 109 Will POMROY Senior 0:59.82 0:49.19 0:55.51 0:49.19 9.51

33 45 Matthew JAMES Senior 0:49.45 1:07.77 0:54.01 0:49.45 9.77

34 82 Ryan WEST Senior 0:58.27 0:50.12 0:49.51 0:49.51 9.83

35 34 Stefan BREACH Senior 0:56.25 0:49.92 0:49.60 0:49.60 9.92

36 3 Pete BOWCOCK Hard Tail 0:49.79 0:51.02 DNF 0:49.79 10.11

37 105 Ben SMURTHWAITE Senior 0:49.89 0:59.10 DNF 0:49.89 10.21

38 87 Lee SIMS Youth 0:51.44 0:50.31 0:52.97 0:50.31 10.63

39 71 Mark TWOHEY Master 0:53.06 1:15.63 0:50.63 0:50.63 10.95

40 85 James AVEIL Youth 0:50.75 1:01.88 1:00.92 0:50.75 11.07

41 110 Mark PHILPOTT Master 0:50.96 0:54.67 0:50.91 0:50.91 11.23

42 47 Marc MORRIS Senior 0:52.27 0:50.97 1:01.51 0:50.97 11.29

43 48 Alex HAMMOND Senior 0:51.72 0:51.05 0:52.07 0:51.05 11.37

44 24 Bernard BANGHAM Junior 0:51.11 0:52.00 1:15.32 0:51.11 11.43

45 12 Richard JONES Senior 0:51.11 0:59.41 1:11.25 0:51.11 11.43

46 44 Ronnie HANNAH Senior 0:54.54 0:58.10 0:51.61 0:51.61 11.93

47 10 Dan EVANS Junior 0:56.27 0:58.99 0:51.90 0:51.90 12.22

48 32 Josh MILLER Hard Tail 0:52.74 0:51.96 1:07.66 0:51.96 12.28

49 123 Richard ABBOTT Veteran 0:53.66 0:52.87 0:52.14 0:52.14 12.46

50 95 Stan WALSH Juvenile 0:52.32 0:53.39 0:54.05 0:52.32 12.64

51 38 Dominic MANN Senior 0:53.22 0:52.41 Scratch 0:52.41 12.73

52 77 Andrew TURNER Master 0:52.44 1:26.71 1:14.82 0:52.44 12.76

53 43 George WODDWARD Senior 0:56.32 1:05.68 0:52.54 0:52.54 12.86

54 59 James DEARDEN Senior 0:58.03 0:55.75 0:53.28 0:53.28 13.60

55 9 Paul MOLLOY Veteran 0:54.76 0:59.49 0:53.68 0:53.68 14.00

56 52 Cameron NICHOLS Senior 0:57.32 0:53.84 0:54.17 0:53.84 14.16

57 8 Lukas BENTLEY Senior 0:54.02 0:58.82 1:01.01 0:54.02 14.34

58 16 Andrew JACQUES Master 0:55.06 DNF 0:56.92 0:55.06 15.38
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59 101 Dean TAYLOR Master 0:55.07 1:01.23 0:58.65 0:55.07 15.39

60 79 Harry RHYS Hard Tail 0:56.92 Scratch 0:55.32 0:55.32 15.64

61 146 Oliver SALE Junior 1:05.11 0:57.77 0:56.76 0:56.76 17.08

62 35 Lawrence BERRY Senior 0:57.52 1:00.59 1:14.42 0:57.52 17.84

63 49 Matt REACH Senior 1:11.12 0:57.60 0:58.97 0:57.60 17.92

64 17 Carl WEBB Master 0:59.96 0:57.90 1:01.57 0:57.90 18.22

65 61 Conor INGHAM Youth 0:58.87 1:01.58 0:59.97 0:58.87 19.19

66 33 Max GOWER Juvenile 1:10.31 0:59.40 1:00.10 0:59.40 19.72

67 134 Jono HOWELL Senior 1:05.44 1:09.57 1:00.02 1:00.02 20.34

68 81 Linden FARROW Master 1:03.15 1:01.66 DNF 1:01.66 21.98

69 4 Siraz PINJARA Senior 1:02.61 1:19.01 1:15.20 1:02.61 22.93

70 25 Olly MOSES Hard Tail 1:03.75 1:17.69 1:45.67 1:03.75 24.07

71 141 Harry BARR Juvenile 1:10.67 Scratch 1:09.29 1:09.29 29.61

72 5 Simon COTTERELL Hard Tail 1:10.27 DNF Scratch 1:10.27 30.59

73 147 Dan BILLINGHURST Junior DNF 1:19.78 DNF 1:19.78 40.10

74 46 James EDEN Senior DNF 1:44.83 Scratch 1:44.83 1:05.15

Race 1  Hard Tail 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 7 Tim KEMP DNF 0:45.18 0:47.24 0:45.18 -

2 3 Pete BOWCOCK 0:49.79 0:51.02 DNF 0:49.79 4.61

3 32 Josh MILLER 0:52.74 0:51.96 1:07.66 0:51.96 6.78

4 79 Harry RHYS 0:56.92 Scratch 0:55.32 0:55.32 10.14

5 25 Olly MOSES 1:03.75 1:17.69 1:45.67 1:03.75 18.57

6 5 Simon COTTERELL 1:10.27 DNF Scratch 1:10.27 25.09

Race 2  Juvenile Men Under 15

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 95 Stan WALSH 0:52.32 0:53.39 0:54.05 0:52.32 -

2 33 Max GOWER 1:10.31 0:59.40 1:00.10 0:59.40 7.08

3 141 Harry BARR 1:10.67 Scratch 1:09.29 1:09.29 16.97

Race 3  Youth Men 15-16

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 84 Josh LOWE 0:45.49 0:45.42 0:44.86 0:44.86 -

2 41 Brad MATTHEWS 0:45.45 0:46.93 0:47.99 0:45.45 0.59

3 83 Luke TURNER 0:47.93 1:04.30 0:50.87 0:47.93 3.07

4 37 Jordan MEADE 0:49.15 0:57.91 0:50.88 0:49.15 4.29

5 87 Lee SIMS 0:51.44 0:50.31 0:52.97 0:50.31 5.45

6 85 James AVEIL 0:50.75 1:01.88 1:00.92 0:50.75 5.89

7 61 Conor INGHAM 0:58.87 1:01.58 0:59.97 0:58.87 14.01

Race 4  Junior Men 17-18

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 51 Chris SEAGER 0:55.70 0:49.16 0:46.61 0:46.61 -

2 36 Lawrence BIGG 0:48.51 0:50.77 0:50.89 0:48.51 1.90

3 24 Bernard BANGHAM 0:51.11 0:52.00 1:15.32 0:51.11 4.50

4 10 Dan EVANS 0:56.27 0:58.99 0:51.90 0:51.90 5.29

5 146 Oliver SALE 1:05.11 0:57.77 0:56.76 0:56.76 10.15

6 147 Dan BILLINGHURST DNF 1:19.78 DNF 1:19.78 33.17
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Race 5  Senior Men 19-29

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 88 Harry MOLLOY 0:39.68 0:42.77 0:40.07 0:39.68 -

2 58 Brad SHEEHAN 0:41.38 DNF 0:47.55 0:41.38 1.70

3 126 Chris MARSHALL 0:41.50 0:42.68 0:46.27 0:41.50 1.82

4 60 Nick CORNWELL 0:42.41 0:42.94 0:44.30 0:42.41 2.73

5 56 Anthony JONES 0:42.61 DNF DNF 0:42.61 2.93

6 1 Micky BOSWELL 0:42.81 0:42.66 0:44.24 0:42.66 2.98

7 94 Ben DEAKIN 0:56.93 0:42.91 0:43.14 0:42.91 3.23

8 153 Billy WRIGHT 0:43.45 0:45.03 0:44.65 0:43.45 3.77

9 57 James GOERING 0:45.23 0:44.19 0:59.14 0:44.19 4.51

10 132 Ashley SPENCER 0:47.84 0:44.19 0:54.07 0:44.19 4.51

11 97 Chris COCKRILL 0:44.79 1:00.62 0:45.67 0:44.79 5.11

12 42 George AMOS 0:45.18 0:59.36 0:45.49 0:45.18 5.50

13 50 Shaun WHITMORE 0:48.36 0:46.98 0:45.45 0:45.45 5.77

14 102 Dave MORGAN 0:48.19 0:45.66 0:47.60 0:45.66 5.98

15 93 James GREENWOOD 0:47.91 0:50.85 0:45.66 0:45.66 5.98

16 129 Mick RIDGWAY 0:50.78 0:46.80 0:46.53 0:46.53 6.85

17 31 Ben TAYLOR 0:48.48 1:00.51 0:49.44 0:48.48 8.80

18 54 Alex LOVETT 0:50.14 0:48.95 0:55.32 0:48.95 9.27

19 109 Will POMROY 0:59.82 0:49.19 0:55.51 0:49.19 9.51

20 45 Matthew JAMES 0:49.45 1:07.77 0:54.01 0:49.45 9.77

21 82 Ryan WEST 0:58.27 0:50.12 0:49.51 0:49.51 9.83

22 34 Stefan BREACH 0:56.25 0:49.92 0:49.60 0:49.60 9.92

23 105 Ben SMURTHWAITE 0:49.89 0:59.10 DNF 0:49.89 10.21

24 47 Marc MORRIS 0:52.27 0:50.97 1:01.51 0:50.97 11.29

25 48 Alex HAMMOND 0:51.72 0:51.05 0:52.07 0:51.05 11.37

26 12 Richard JONES 0:51.11 0:59.41 1:11.25 0:51.11 11.43

27 44 Ronnie HANNAH 0:54.54 0:58.10 0:51.61 0:51.61 11.93

28 38 Dominic MANN 0:53.22 0:52.41 Scratch 0:52.41 12.73

29 43 George WODDWARD 0:56.32 1:05.68 0:52.54 0:52.54 12.86

30 59 James DEARDEN 0:58.03 0:55.75 0:53.28 0:53.28 13.60

31 52 Cameron NICHOLS 0:57.32 0:53.84 0:54.17 0:53.84 14.16

32 8 Lukas BENTLEY 0:54.02 0:58.82 1:01.01 0:54.02 14.34

33 35 Lawrence BERRY 0:57.52 1:00.59 1:14.42 0:57.52 17.84

34 49 Matt REACH 1:11.12 0:57.60 0:58.97 0:57.60 17.92

35 134 Jono HOWELL 1:05.44 1:09.57 1:00.02 1:00.02 20.34

36 4 Siraz PINJARA 1:02.61 1:19.01 1:15.20 1:02.61 22.93

37 46 James EDEN DNF 1:44.83 Scratch 1:44.83 1:05.15

Race 6  Master Men 30-39

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 11 Andy WAKEFIELD 0:40.37 0:44.05 0:41.60 0:40.37 -

2 2 David FAIRSERVICE 0:43.42 0:42.49 0:45.20 0:42.49 2.12

3 150 Christian HATCHER 0:44.05 1:05.96 0:45.97 0:44.05 3.68

4 151 Marcus WILDMAN 0:44.84 0:44.38 0:45.24 0:44.38 4.01

5 152 Paul BRANTON 0:45.63 0:46.29 Scratch 0:45.63 5.26

6 71 Mark TWOHEY 0:53.06 1:15.63 0:50.63 0:50.63 10.26

7 110 Mark PHILPOTT 0:50.96 0:54.67 0:50.91 0:50.91 10.54

8 77 Andrew TURNER 0:52.44 1:26.71 1:14.82 0:52.44 12.07

9 16 Andrew JACQUES 0:55.06 DNF 0:56.92 0:55.06 14.69

10 101 Dean TAYLOR 0:55.07 1:01.23 0:58.65 0:55.07 14.70

11 17 Carl WEBB 0:59.96 0:57.90 1:01.57 0:57.90 17.53

12 81 Linden FARROW 1:03.15 1:01.66 DNF 1:01.66 21.29

Race 7  Veteran Men 40 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 131 Kev SYKES 0:50.17 1:00.04 0:48.50 0:48.50 -

2 123 Richard ABBOTT 0:53.66 0:52.87 0:52.14 0:52.14 3.64

3 9 Paul MOLLOY 0:54.76 0:59.49 0:53.68 0:53.68 5.18
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